
State of Florida 

DATE: April 20, 2017 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N -D-U-M-

TO: Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

FROM: 
¥J1i/J/Jn 

Martha A. Golden, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant, Division of Accounting & ,Y?7(J 

RE: 

Finance 

Docket No. 140219-WU - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County 
by Alturas Utilities, L.L.C.- TTHM & HAAS Test Results 

Docket No. 140220-WU - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County 
by Sunrise Utilities, L.L.C.- TTHM & HAAS Test Results 

Pursuant to Order Nos. PSC-16-0128-PAA-WU and PSC-16-0126-PAA-WU (Orders), regarding 
Alturas Utilities, L.L.C. (Alturas) and Sunrise Utilities, L.L.C. (Sunrise), respectively, the Utility was 
required to file documentation showing that Alturas and Sunrise have each completed four quarters of 
trihalomethane (TTHM) and haloacetic acid (HAAS) tests required by the Polk County Health 
Department for the last quarter of 20 1S and first three quarters of 2016. The Orders required that the 
Utility file a copy of the test results and final invoices by December 31, 2016. As of April 19, 2017, 
the Utility has not provided the required information. Staff confirmed that the tests were completed 
based on information available on the Florida Department of Environmental Protection's (DEP) 
Oculus Web site. However, staff has been unable to verify the actual testing expenses. 

Please file the attached documents in the above-referenced docket. The documents include the 
following information: 

1. The December 2016 e-mail exchange between staff and the Utility that includes staffs e-mails 
to the Utility dated December 12, 16, and 20, and the Utility's responses dated December 1S 
and22; 

2. The Alturas TTHM and HAAS test results obtained by Commission staff from the DEP 
Oculus Web site that include four sets of quarterly tests with samples pulled on 12/29/lS, 
3/27116, 6/22116, and 9/19/16; 

3. The Sunrise TTHM and HAAS test results obtained by Commission staff from the DEP 
Oculus Web site that include four sets of quarterly tests with samples pulled on 12/2911S, 
3/27116,6/21116, and 9/19/16. ::;:5 ::0 

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. 
questions. 
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Martha Golden 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hello Mr. Szabo and Mr. Pratt, 

Martha Golden 
Monday, December 12, 2016 5:13 PM 
'L SZABO'; Wiley Pratt 
Alturas & Sunrise- TTHM/HAAS Tests 

The Commission's Orders in the Alturas and Sunrise staff-assisted rate cases require that you provide a copy of 
the test results and final invoices for the additional quarterly trihalomethane (TTHM) and haloacetic acid 
(HAAS) tests that you conducted during the last quarter of 2015 and the first three quarters of 2016. The 
Orders require that you provide the test results and final invoices by December 31. 

I will be out of the office during the end of December, so it will be helpful if you can send me the test results 
and final invoices this week so that I can make sure they are added to the docket file before the December 31 
deadline. Please feel free to call me at (850) 413-7015 or e-mail me if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 
Martha 
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Martha Golden 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hello Ms. Martha, 

L SZABO <l.szabo@rogers.com> 
Thursday, December 15, 2016 3:54 PM 
Martha Golden; L. SZABO 
Sunrise - Alturas Utilities 
Our answers to Martha .. docx 

We had many other priorities to take care of before providing our answer of your December 12 letter 
request. 

Please find our reply as per attachment, 

Yours truly, 

Leslie Szabo 
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Attention; Ms. Martha Goldman 

We have been provided from Mr. Wiley Pratt within 11 hours the information requested 
related the test results of your December 12 letter addressed to me with a copy sent to 
him. 

It gave me reassurance that all the people within our operation take their position 
seriously and efficiently contrary to the PSC distorted opinion toward Sunrise or Alturas 
to serve their own purpose only, - by disregarding the facts. 

I must question in what bases the PSC are getting involved at this area, and without any 
benefit to or our business. 

The PSC should turn to the Polk County Health Department for those records having 
and maintaining a close relationship with them. 

The test results were acceptable; otherwise we would not be operational today 
providing a safe water service to our customers. 

Mr. Pratt and I worked hard to obtain quotes providing the PSC with figures and gave 
the details of the improvements need it to be in compliances with PCHD for our 
operation. 

They were all dismissed and ignored without giving us any explanation or having a 
chance to be heard at the finalization of the case, -and I was humiliated. 

Our rate case is already being compromised by the PSC with their irresponsible 
decision the way our SARC was handled. 

I must ask the PSC for jutifiable and valid explanation before providing any further 
answers, - after being subjected to their 22 months of nonstop questioning. 

All we received in return were falsified promises and their absolute denial of their 
responsibilities to the welfare to the customers. 

Their conduct toward Sunrise Utilities should be made as an example how the PSC 
exploiting their position to strangle small businesses for their own purposes without any 
consideration to the customers, -and this have to be made to become a public interest. 

It also must be reported to the Office of Attorney General State of Florida maybe they 
will be able to help our customers after being let down by the PSC. 

Yours truly, 

Leslie Szabo 



Martha Golden 

From: Martha Golden 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, December 16, 2016 5:17PM 
'L SZABO' 

Subject: RE: Sunrise - Alturas Utilities 

Mr. Szabo, the only reason I need the test results and invoices is because we included the testing costs in your rates 
even though the tests were finished yet. But the Commission only allowed us to do that on the condition that you 
provide the follow-up documentation after the tests were finished. I know the tests were done. I just need the 
documents to add to the docket file to show that the tests were finished and that you met the requirement of the 
Orders to provide the documents by Dec. 31. If you don't remember what I'm talking about, I can send you the pages 
from the Orders that show the requirement next week. I'm just trying to make sure we get everything done by the 
deadline so you will stay in compliance with the rate case Orders. I hope you have a nice weekend. 

From: L SZABO [mailto:l.szabo@rogers.com] 
Sent: Thursday, December 15, 2016 3:54 PM 
To: Martha Golden; L. SZABO 
Subject: Sunrise - Alturas Utilities 

Hello Ms. Martha, 

We had many other priorities to take care of before providing our answer of your December 12 letter 
request. 

Please find our reply as per attachment, 

Yours truly, 

Leslie Szabo 
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Martha Golden 

From: Martha Golden 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, December 20, 2016 2:21 PM 
l.sza bo@ rogers.co m 

Subject: Quit Claim Deed - FW: New filing in Docket No. 140219-WU et al. (Alturas Utilities, 
L.L.C) 

Hello Mr. Szabo, I have filed a memo in the Sunrise and Alturas dockets that includes the quit claim deed and 
says the land ownership issue has been corrected pursuant to the Commission's Orders. If you click on the link 
under "Document Path" in the e-mail below, you can see what I filed. 

I need to file the same type of memo to say the TIHM and HAAS tests were completed, but I can't do it until 
you send me the test results and Mr. Pratt's invoices for those tests. I'm sorry, but I do not have authority to 
grant an extension for this, so you have to send the information by December 31 or you will be in violation of 
the Commission's Orders for not providing the follow-up information after you completed the tests. If you can 
send it to me by tomorrow, I will try to get it in the docket files this week so we can both check that off our to­
do lists. Thank you! 

From: No Reply 
Sent: Monday, December 19, 2016 5:17PM 
Subject: New filing in Docket No. 140219-WU et al. (Alturas Utilities, L.L.C.) 

DOCKET TITLE =Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Alturas Utilities, 
L.L.C. 
UTILITY NAME= Alturas Utilities, L.L.C. 

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION= AFD/Golden- Memo dated 12/19/16 to CLK/Stauffer, with attached quit claim 
deed 
and 2004 Alturas corrective warranty deed; confirming that the Sunrise land 
ownership issue has been corrected; advising quit claim deed was recorded with 
Polk County Clerk of Courts on 11/11/16; advising dockets should remain open 
pending completion of additional requirements provided in Orders 
PSC-16-0128-PAA-WU and PSC-16-0126-PAA-WU. 

DOCUMENT PATH= 
file://L:\PSC\LIBRARY\FILINGS\16\09442-16 

Document ID = 09442-16 
Document Filed 12/19/16 

This filing is also pertinent to docket 140220-WU 

The filing described above is now available in PDF format. 
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To access it, click on the DOCUMENT PATH link. This will pop up a Windows Explorer window. You will see the 
PDF (Adobe Acrobat) version; you will also see other versions if they exist. Double-click on the preferred 
version and the document will open. 

If you need to cut/paste/search in the document and find you can't, try later when the reformatted version is 
available. (For more information, see PDF Tips on the How To menu.) 

This is an automatically generated e-mail; no response/reply is necessary. 
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Martha Golden 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hello Ms. Martha, 

L SZABO <l.szabo@rogers.com> 
Thursday, December 22, 2016 4:03 PM 
Martha Golden; L. SZABO 
Sunrise Utilities 

In respond to your December 20 e-mail, we did not ask for any extension within our previous answer 
to this subject. 

I also thank you explaining the origin of your request if the quarterly tests were completed or not. 

The PSC having and maintaining a close relationship with the Polk County Health Department were 
always aware of the facts that they have been were completed and for the actual details of the test 
results, should turn with them. 

They were acceptable and Mr. Pratt was paid for his services. 

Otherwise he would not be part of our organization as of date, - to insure safe water service supply to 
our customers. 

We have always acted responsibly to our customers needs, - contrary to the PSC action as they have 
ignored and failed their responsibilities to our customers and to us, - and without any explanation to 
them, or to us. 

Happy Holidays, 

Leslie Szabo 
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ALTURAS UTILITIES 

TTHM & HAAS TEST RESULTS 



RECEIVED 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

ENVIRONMENTAl 
ENGtNEERJW 

System Name: ___ A,_,lc:.:tu,_,_ra""'"s::::...:::U.!:.til'-!.!it:.::::ie"""s ________ _c;.:=.:..-==.:..=.:..·:;;.;· -=-.:· - PWS .. I. O, .. tL£530057 

System Type (check one): [8)Community 0Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

Address: Packin House Rd. 

City: Alturas ZIP Code: 33820 

Phone# __ 8fl3-51Q:-13j!L_____ Fax#:-----------­

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

E-Mail Address:. ___ _,_,w""ile,_yLtp"-'ra,_,t""t@""-'-ne""t,_sc,a,.p~e"'.n-"'e'-'-t ___ _ 

Sample Number: __ ---''------- Sample Date: 12/29/15 Sample Time: 2:00 PM 

Sample Location (be specific) : ___ __,L"'-1,_----==3:...:.1-"'5"""0_,2"-'n""d-"S""tr:.oe,_,e,_,.t'-'A-"f""'tu..,_r,_as=-:F__,L=------- Location Code: _______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 1.0 mg/L Field pH: 7.0 

Samole Tyne (Check Only One) 

0 Distribution 

~Entry Point (to Distribution) 

Reason(si for Sample (Check all that apply) 

!21Routine Compliance with 62-550 0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

0Composite of Multiple Sites .. 

0Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0Ciearance (pemnitting) OPiant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) OOther: _______________ _____________ __ _ 

0Max Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

ONear First Customer 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

"8:::~<:: 6;2-550.500(6) for r&qu!rsmuntc and rEJsi:rict:ons~ 
i\nd 62-~50.51:!(3) for nitrate o; dtrite ~.xceedances . 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

HSer; B2w550.55Ct4} fer fB(.L.J~£em~~nt;e; and 

attach a resuh:- pagt.; i(.Ji c~ch site. 

I, -------~W~ile::...oy7P:-:--::ra:..:-:tt=---------­
(Print Name) 

_______ O~p=-e~ra:_:,:t;.O.:..f -------' do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print TiUe) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct 

Signature:__...,_,..(cJ'---'£-~:::r-s-&~~-'-------- Date: 12/29/15 

VCI Llllt:\.J Vpt11c:1LVt tt. __ v;::.-__,I_,O:.!e.:>..!.l ___ riiUIICi ff. ____ _o<J'-"U:,:::..J__,-V::_:v'-'lc_;"'V,_,L:_::<J,_,"'---------'"'atlft-'ICI >:> f dl\ tt"'----------------

Sampler's E-mail_,_: ____ wfuQ!j1.\1@1l~~c.eil§!.n~ --------------- ------ - - -----

!~ c;, _-,,_::n.ing Ff.)•Tn;t~ i-\2- ~~-,e t:;;-0 
E~T;.~.c~i v;:.. ,!Jrii.':tr:; gr~:-;, i·.: ;:•Vb~,:;c'! !:·, .;!;n~::: ri- :;;~ ~n Page I of 9 

,__ . 

~N-re~eo 
JAN 1 5 2Dl!i 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: FTS Analytical Services Florida DOH Certification#: E84098 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/16 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET" 

Address: 5675 New Tampa Hwy, Ste. 1. Lakeland. FL 33815 Phone#: 863-646-8526 

Were any analyses subcontracted? (g]Yes 0No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): E871002, E87688 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 12/2915 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6530057 Sample Number (From Page 1): Lab Assigned Report# or Job 10: 522006 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnoroanics 
OAII Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
0Nitrate 
0Nitrite 
0Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
0Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0AII 21 
0Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
~Trihalomethanes 
[g!Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
OQtrly Composite .. 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
0Partial 

I, __________________ ~A~m~v~A~tk~i~n~s __________________________________ ~P~r~o~je~c~t~M~a~n~a~q~e~r ___________ ,doHEREBYCERTIFY 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 
that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

' ._ _ _/\_ , _ "'"''-'_:';''\;,_,\_~ ~~-~Y .)'-'_, 

Signature: _______ ' ·_J ______________________ _ Date: 01 /13/16 

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 
report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A " U" QUALIFIER. {Non-<letects reported as " BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:dYesONo --- ------Replacement Sample or Report Request4eAhUgh: group(s) above) 

Person Notified: _________________ Date Notified: ---------DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: -=CJ'=--_,t-tJ7t-__ ~:--------
/~ s J; ~ Rcportu1g Fonnat 62-550 730 

Effective January 1995. Revi~ed F~b!L,d!Y 2010 Page 2 of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPROOUCTS 
62-550.310(3) 

Report Number I Job JD: 522006 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L): .1_Q 

PWS ID (From Page 1):6530057 

Contam 
Contam Name MCL Units 

Analysis 
Qualifier* 

Analytical 
Lab MDL 

Regulatory 
ID Result Method MRL** 

1009 Chlorite 1000 JJQIL 20*** 

1011 Bromate 10 ~g/L 5.0 or 1.o~·-

Contam 
Contam Name MCL Units 

Analysis 
Qualifier* 

Analytical 
Lab MDL 

Regulatory 
ID Result Method MRL** 

2450 Monochloroacetic Acid N/A JJQIL 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 2.0 

2451 Dichloroacetic Acid N/A J.IQIL 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A IJQ/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A J.JQ/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

2454 Dibromoacetic Acid N/A J.JQ/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

2456 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 J.JQIL 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 -

Contam Analysis Analytical Regulatory 
___!Q_ Contam Name MCL Units 

Result 
Qualifier* 

Method 
Lab MDL 

MRL** 

2941 

2942 

2943 

2944 

2950 

.... 

Chloroform N/A IJQIL 0.220 u E524.2 0.220 1.0 

Bromoform NIA IJQIL 0.116 u E524.2 0.116 1.0 

Bromodichloromethane N/A J.Jg/L 0.174 u E524.2 0.174 1.0 

Dibromochloromethane N/A J.JQIL 0.102 u E524.2 0.102 1.0 

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM} 80 IJg/L 0.102 u E524.2 0.102 -

Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv). 
Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141 .132.(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b}(2)(ii). 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 IJQ/L MRL for bromate . 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

01/06/16 18:32 

01/06/16 18:32 

01/06/16 18:32 

01/06/16 18:32 

01/06/16 18:32 

01/06/16 18:32 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

12/31/15 17:44 

12/31/15 17:44 

12/31/15 17:44 

12/31/15 17:44 

12/31/15 17:44 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

Reporting Fonnat 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995. Revised FebruaJY 2010 Page 5 of 9 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E 

E 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 
E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

'Results must be reponed v.,lh appropriate qualifiers in accordance v-.;th Florida Admin:strative Code Rule 62-160. Table 1. Results qualified ;-..ith A F, H. N, 0 , T. Z. ?. ',are unacceptable for 
compUance l'<ilh G2-55C. Results q_,alnied 'flilh a J, Q . R, or Y must be accompanied by 'Mitten jusllficaiion and will oe evaluated on a case by case basis. To a110id a monitoring violation. unacceptable 
results must be teplaced with ac..:ep!able resultsJrom samples collecied during the sarn10 rnonitrning period. 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: . f\\\J~ \.:)\,\~~ PWS 1.0: # ~[l8J(lj~~~ 
System Type (check oner lQCommunity 0Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

I 

RECEIVED 
APR 1 9 2016 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERfNG Address: j>~\ru; ~ts>SE: Ed 

City· ~\\-up.$ \ f \... ZIPCode: _________ _ 

Phone ~-$_!~_-:t~~~Fax #: E-Mail Address: _______________ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION tto be completed by samplen 

Sample Number· Sample 0;:;• 1-f 'LJ \ \ I. Sample Time: l 1 D 0 AM@ (Ctde 0ne1 

Sample Location (be sPI!!ciflcl ~ •.. ~\ S"' Z ~~ S't~e4:J: Location Code: _____ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Requ1red when reporting results for triha!omethanes and haloacetic acids): .a..Ji. mg/L Field pH: 

Sam..Q!e Type fC_M~_p_my Onel 

0Distributior, 

0Entry Point (to Distribution) 

__&!asonCsl for Sample <Check all that applvl 

!8Rouhne Compliance with 62-550 

Oconfirmation of MCL Exceedaoce 

0Compostte of Multiple Sites 

0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

Ospecial (not for comphance with 62-550) 

Oclearance {permitting) 0Piant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 00ther: _____________________________ _ 

0Max Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

I, _'l..&.;;..:..l \.:..bA~r---~-..a.--=-~~·==1-':-~~--:--------- __ __:0~~==-::~~l.=--=------· do HEREBY CERTIFY 
\ (Print Name) (Print Title) 

colledton information is complete and con'ect . 
....-.~-+o­

Signature:-l.~~~,_-\--l!~~L..-----------·--- Date: 

Certified Operator #(.. ... ~-~ l _Phon, ~b3J t.5 I- rns1 
sam•""• E-m•" 1.J .. 1 ~{! ae.lSCAfe .oec+ 

..... ____ Sampler's Fax#: ______________ _ 

Page I of q 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET' 

Lab Name: FTS Analytical Services - Lakeland Florida Certification #: E84098 --------
Address: 5675 New Tampa Hwy 

Lakeland, FL 33815 

Certification Expiration Date: _..6..,(3..,0oiJ..I"'20loL..L16,._ ____ _ 

Phone#: 863.646.8526 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 0312812016 2:45pm 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6530057 Sample Number (From Page 1): L6C0300-01 Lab Assigned Report Number or Job ID: 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F .A. C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 

0 All Except Asbestos 
0 Partial 

B Nitrate 
Nitrite 

0 Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 

0 All30 
0 All Except Dioxin 
0 Partial 
0 Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 

0 All21 
0 Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 

0 Trihalomethanes 
Di:j Haloacetic Acids 
0 Bromate 
0 Chlorite 

Radionuclides 

0 Single Sample 
0 Qtrly Composite '* 

L6C0300 

Secondaries 

0AII14 
0 Partial 

Were any analyses subcontracted? ~Yes 0 No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): E87688 
ATTACHDOHANALYTESHEETFOREACHSUBCONTRA_C:T~E~D~~~B-.---------------------------

CERTIFICATION 

1 John E. Builes For Amy Atkins Senior Project Manager do HEREBY CERTIFY 
' (Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analvtie<~l data are correct and unless noted meet all reauirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

:-..., :, ~- \' - ---------
Signature: - - --- __ , -~.~-'-(:_~ ~----- - - Date: --=:t4ui1""9~/1Llo6L.----------
• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached results will result in rejection of the report , possible enforcement against lhe 

public water system and for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 
•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH) 

Sample Collection Info Satisfactory: 0 Yes 0 No 

0 Replacement Sample(s) Required (cirde or highlight group(s) above) 

0 Additional Monitoring Required (circle or highlight group(s) above) 

Reason(s): 

Person Notified: 

Comments: 

Date Reviewed: 

0MCL(s) Exceeded 
0Location Unsatisfactory 

D Detection(s) 
0Analysis Unsatisfactory 

DEPIDOH Reviewing Official: 

Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: 

D Revised Report Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above) 

D Incomplete Report 
Dother: 

2 

0MissingAnalyte Sheet(s) 

Date Notified: 

0No 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.31 0(3} 

Report Number I Job ID: L6C0300 ____ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L):0.8 _______ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6530057 _____ _ 

Contam 
ID 

1009 

1011 

Contam 
ID 

2450 

2451 

2452 

2453 

2454 

2456 

Contam 
ID 

2941 

2942 

2943 

2944 

2950 

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* 
Analytical 

Lab MDL 
Regulatory 

Result Method MRL** 

Chlorite 1000 1-lg/L 20*** 

Bromate 10 1-1g/L 5.0 or 1.0**** 

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* 
Analytical 

Lab MDL 
Regulatory 

Result Method MRL** 

Monochloroacetic Acid N/A 1-1g/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 2.0 

Dichloroacetic Acid N/A 1-1g/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Trichloroacetic Acid N/A 1-lg/L 0.00136 E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Monobromoacetic Acid N/A 1-lg/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Dibromoacetic Acid N/A 1-lg/L 0.00105 E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 1-1g/L 0.00241 E 552.2 0.001 ---

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* 
Analytical Lab MDL 

Regulatory 
Result Method MRL** 

Chloroform N/A 1-lg/L 0.250 I E524P 0.174 1.0 

Bromoform N/A 1-lg/L 1.95 E524P 0.116 1.0 

Bromodichloromethane N/A 1-lg/L 0.240 I E524P 0.220 1.0 

Dibrom ochloromethane N/A 1-lg/L 0.590 I E524P 0.102 1.0 

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 1-lg/L 3.03 E524P 0.102 ---

Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv). 
Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132.(b}(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii). 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 I-IQ/L MRL for bromate. 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

4/4/2016 12:00 

4/4/2016 12:00 

4/4/2016 12:00 

4/4/2016 12:00 

4/4/2016 12:00 

4/4/2016 12:00 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

3/30/16 18:32 

3/30/16 18:32 

3/30/16 18:32 

3/30/16 18:32 

3/30/16 18:32 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

He;)\;r:uL; f-o~Tn?.~ 6~-~::.(~_--:)C. 
Ltrc\::L··-: ,_iar:u.::lr/: 9~15 fir;vJ~~~·d ~OC(:~r:~t~t)r 2012 Page 6 of 9 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E 

E 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

'.'nt~l 0/.~~:·~~c. F·:t:::s=...:i>~ auz;Lf·,~•:J '/ .. ·::h D ,)_ CJ. !i. or~: :::ust t·~·; <.i.SC~A':lf:-Hi:reci hy \':ri;:;_:_~n 1usl·f,c;::!:y- :nc! ;··o :; \:a.!:_;.:::.:lc;•( :.-·n 2 r::-=:~s0 :~··/ :-:::<:;;.; b:.:;si:< T·; zi-, :Jtd a rnnn::o:~0Q ·v;c.::;vu)n_ .. 1r.:..:cc~:ut2.b!r. ··r;s· .... Ys rnus! 
t:.-·~· 1 :..,;~-!::~ .'_:1\ j \V:: h dC1:,._~r~t~:l 'I.P r(~::<ilis f rorn ~.:.::.:~1 ::/,:;:-:~ c ~'!!cr:t;:;:d d~n i~1 J t h-.~ s :~· ~~F~ iYi o!-~; :_o:: r:~: ::.r:: ''(Jc'. 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Mid Florida Water Lab 

Alturas Utilities 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Alturas Utilities PWS I.D.#: 

System Type (check one): [8] Community 0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

Address: Packing House Road 

City: Alturas Zip Code: 33820 

Phone: (863) 421-6827 Fax: 
E-Mail Address: utilityconsultant@yahoo.com 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1608460-01 Sample Date: 6/22/16 Sample Time: 12:30 pm AM ~ (CircleOne) 

Sample Location (be specific): L1 3150 2nd Street Location Code: 

Disinfection Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 0.6 mg/L Field pH: 7.0 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

0 Distribution 

O Entry Point (to Distribution) 

O Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

O Raw (at well or intake) 

0 Max. Residence nme 

0 Ave. Residence Time 

O Near First Customer 

Signature: 

Certified Operator#: 

Reason (s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

D Routine Compliance with 62-550 D Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

D Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites •• 0 Clearance (permitting) 

0 Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

• See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.5.12(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

9f~ a4C21 .j.,~ 

Date: 

•• See 62-550.500(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

9-Z..-16 
Sampler's Fax#: 

Sampler's E-Mail: ., R E ~ E 1 V E Q 
Reporting Format 62-Ei50-730 ------------------------E-N-T-:-E=R=E=--D,.:--....,l-1t-l-v' 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 

~UG t:l 3 2016 AUG 0 2 2016 
.:NVIRONMENTAL 

AA' ENGINEERING Page 1 of 4 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES. INC. 

-----~--------- -----
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Southern Analytical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: 
--------~--------~----------

E84129 Certification Expiration Date: 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET" 

Address: 110 Bayview Blvd Oldsmar,FL 34677 Phone: (813) 855-1844 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 0 Yes ~No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 

Mid Florida Water Lab 

Alturas Utilities 

06/30/2016 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB' 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 

PWS 1D (From Page 1 ): 6530057 Sample Number (From Page 1 ): 1608460-01 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 

All Except for Asbestos 

Partial 

Nitrate 

Nitrite 

Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 

~
AII30 
All Except Dioxin 

Partial 

Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 

D All21 

D Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 

~ 
Trihalomethanes 

Haloacetic Acids 

Chlorite 

Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

06/23/2016 

Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 

Radionuclides 

D Single Sample 

0 Qtr1y Composite 

1608460-01 

Secondaries 

D All14 

D Partial 

I, Francis L Daniels Laboratory Director do HEREBY CERTIFY 
------~~~~------~(P~r7in~t~Ti~ltl~e~)------------------

(Print Name) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Acceditatian Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 07/0712016 

Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR NITRATE AND NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a"<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be compl~d by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) ?ii 
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: bLJ Yes 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle 

1 
ghli h group(s) above) 

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: .j/, --='--------------------

(f/3/; ~ Reporting Format 62-550-730 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 

Page 2 of 4 



,. 
• • •b MID FLORIDA WATER LAB FDOH CERTIFICATION # E84567 

8 Oakwood Road, Winter Haven , FL 33880 
Phone: (863) 965-2540 Fax: (863) 967-6601 Toll Free (888) 244-5657 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY Florida DOH Certification #: E84567 
Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/17 
Address: 8 OAKWOOD ROAD . WINTER HAYEN FL -33880. Phone#: 863-965-2540 
Were any analyses subcontracted X Yes No 
If yes, Please provide DOH certification number(s} E84129 

ATTACH DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB 

ANALYSIS INFORMATIONtobecompleted by lab) Date Sample(s) Received : 07/07/16 

PWS ID from page1: 653-0057 Sample Number: 16060575 

SUBMISSION# 1608460-01 

Group(s} Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnoraanics 
D All (Elccept AbeBioe) 

0 Partial 
0 Nitrate 
0 Nitrite 
0 Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
OA1130 
DAII Except Dioxin 
D Partial 
0Dioxin Only 

LAB CERTIFICATION, 

Volatile Organic 
0 All21 
0 Partial 

Margaret Rajpaul (Contact Person) 

(Print Name) 

Disinfection Byproducts 
181 Trihalomethanes 
181 Haloacetic Acids 
D Sulphate 
0 Total dissolved solids 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
0 Partial 

Radionuclides 
0 Single sample 

Oab1y Composite" 

DIRECTOR 

(Print Title) 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC}. 

S~nature: ~~ ~ Dale !f{! 'f{ {(o 
• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached 

analysis results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to 
sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 
CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE NITRITE MCL EXCEDANCES 

NON-DETECTES ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A •ua QUALIFIER. (Non detects reported as "BDL"or with a"<" are not 
acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH-attach notes as necessary} 
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes 0No 

Replacement Sample(s} Requested (circle or highlight group(al above) Person Notified: 

Date Notified: 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: _____________________________ _ 

• Reporting Fonnat 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Reoort Number f Job ID: ___ 1'-60'""8 __ 4"'-60'--"'-0-1 DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.31 0(3) Disinfectant Residual (mgfL) (From Page 1).:..· --- ---"'0.::._6 

Con tam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier' Analytical Lab 
ID Result Method MDL 

2450 Monochloroacetic Acid N/A uq/L 0.75 u EPA552.2 0.75 

2451 Dichloroacetic Acid N/A uq/L 0.67 u EPA552.2 0.67 

2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A uq/L 0.34 u EPA552.2 0.34 

2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A uq/L 0.33 u EPA552.2 0.33 

2454 Dibromoacetic Acid N/A uq/L 0.26 u EPA552.2 0.26 

2456 Total HaloaceticAcids (HAAS) 60 uq/L 0.26 u EPA552.2 0.26 

Contam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier' Analytical Lab 
ID Result Method MDL 

2941 Chloroform NIA uq/L 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

2942 Bromoform N/A uqfl 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

2943 Bromodichloromethane N/A uq/L 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

2944 Dibromochloromethane N/A uq/L 0.1 u EPA524.2 0.1 

2950 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 uq/L 0.1 u EPA524.2 0.1 

Laboratories are required to adhere to minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141 .131 (b)(2)(iv). 
Chlorite regulatory MRL is applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132(b )(2)(i)(B) and (b )(2)(ii). 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0. 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ugfL MRL for bromate. 

'Qualifiers: 

U=Analyte was undetected. Indicated concentration is method detection lim11. 

NAP,) '/IUwJ 

.:~?,. ~J ~ j~oi,; ~ I y ~ 
Cf/tci!S- 1/ e;l 

J1./1-9il';.· 0 ,-._.(V:: I) 
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3L,1~ Page 3 of 4 
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PWS ID (From Page 1 ): _ __ ..:::6.::..53:.:0:..:0..:::57.:.. 

Reg Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
MRL'' Date n me Certification # 
2.0 7/5/16 18:51 E84129 

1.0 7/5/16 18:51 E84129 

1.0 7/5/16 18:51 E84129 

1.0 7/5/16 18:51 E84129 

1.0 7/5/16 18:51 E84129 

--- 7/5/16 18:51 E84129 

Reg Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
MRL'' Date nme Certification # 
1.0 6/24/16 0:18 E84129 

1.0 6/24/16 0:18 E84129 

1.0 6/24/16 0:18 E84129 

1.0 6/24/16 0:18 E84129 

- 6124/16 0:1 8 E84129 



FDOH Cert#E84567 FOR LAB USE ONlY 

· N~ 73523 _ II! ' 

~HAIN OF CUSTODY ~~ 
PAGE OF ~ID FLORIDA WATER LAB 

["'\c-C"'=!Vr-0 r,...... ..._ .. -

....,._t lbjpaul, Director 
I OtlkWood Rd. 

Wlnw H•ven, FL 33110 

Client Name ~\~~e>..~ \)-\:\\\~~ 
Address ?<A.(.,~\~ ~o"S.f' ~tl~ 
City: A\ +-\1~0\. ":. State: FL ZIP: 33~~0 

Phonet ~~ ... ~\ 5/0 -13/<? -
FAX# 

Collected by: l,J I ( ~ to,..,._ ~t State Collected From: 

Sample ID Matrix Date lime Comp'Grab Sample location 

1 G~ (,-tt-lt l1.~D G~ L!l.- ~\SO ~ .... ~ s-\-.... J. 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

CUSTODY TRANSFERS tl_ p k:. 
Date ~ Time /SID Relinquished by W "-

Received by r111/}2_;-_ AAa-t_: Date ~ f2Y{Ift, Time~ 
laboratory Remarks d l • 

-

Phone (863) 965-2540 
Fax (863) 967-8601 

Toll Free 888-244-5657 

Analysis 

~· ~ 

ZO I b JUN 2 2 P 3: I I 

TESTS REQUIRED 

..... E to o· ~ 
cj 1-'>: q 

~· ~ ~ 
C./ ~ ~ (l" 

Remarks A;; -l:" 
[u~ l"jc.(.'IC 

ccns- ps7S' 

1=> ~ s ~ 1) .tt 

~ s 3 0 0 s- 1 

C..t.. ~ • .. e .G, 
-p~,.,. c "1.0 

0 Delivered Directly to Lab 0 Shipped MATRIX CODES 

tJv-:t:~ 
GW- GROuND WATER 

Method of Shipment 
SW- SURFACE WATER 
SO- SOIL 
SL- SLUDGE 

Containers Received WW --WASTE WATER 

I 

I 

I 

i 
1 

I 
I 
! 

; 

i 
I 

I 

I 
I 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 

----~------------ -~ ~·· -· ------- ----------··---··-----···-~ 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Mid Florida Water Lab 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format Alturas Utilities 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Alturas Utilities PWS I.D.#: 

System Type (check one): [8] Community 0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

Address: Packing House Road 

City: Alturas Zip Code: 33820 

Phone: (863) 421-6827 Fax: 
E-Mail Address: utilityconsultant@yahoo.com 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1613370-01 Sample Date: 9/19/16 Sample Time: 1:20pm AM ~ (Circle One) 

Sample Location (be specific): L 1 - 3150 2nd Street Location Code: 

Disinfection Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): mg/L Field pH: 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

0 Distribution 

Reason (s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

O Entry Point (to Distribution) 

0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

O Raw (at well or intake) 

0 Max. Residence Time 

0 Ave. Residence Time 

D Near First Customer 

D Routine Compliance with 62-550 

D Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

D Composite of Multiple Sites'" 

0 Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

• See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.5.12(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 
1. _________ _!.CW'-"il"-'e'-'P--'-r""att,_________ Ope;(}f;f~ 

(Print Name) • (Print Title) 

Signature: 

stet~ collection infonmation is complete and correct. 

Date: 

CertifledOperator#: (, '1fB{ Phone#: "'~-/-{):{sf 

Reporti~;;::~~~~ :;~5:~-730 ~ ,[, f .. ~~1 e 1Ye,fsc4fe' wt I 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 

Page 1 of 4 

D Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

D Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

D Clearance (permitting) 

•• See 62-550.500(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

' ) 
Sampler's Fax#: 

r'. . . ~ 

~ _i_ .C..L ,) 

r •. 
..... _; ,} 

RECEIVED 
OCT 1 7 2016 

.:NVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Mid Florida Water Lab 

Alturas Utilities 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Southern Analytical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification #: E84129 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2017 
--------~--------~----------

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET' 

Address: 110 Bayview Blvd Oldsmar,FL 34677 Phone: (813) 855-1844 

Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes ~No If yes. please provide DOH certification number(s): 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB' 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 09/22/2016 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6530057 Sample Number (From Page 1 ): 1613370-01 Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 1613370-01 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics S'{nthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection B'{[;)roducts Radionuclides Secondaries 

I, 

All Except for Asbestos 

Partial 

Nitrate 

Nitrite 

Asbestos 

FranciS I. Daniels 

~me All Except Dioxin 

Partial 

Dioxin Only 

(Print Name) 

B All21 ~ T,;h,lomolhooo' B Single Sample B Partial Haloacetic Acids Otrly Composite 

Chlorite 

Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Laboratory Director do HEREBY CERTIFY 
------~----------~~~----------------(PrintTitle) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Acceditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 10/04/2016 

Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample. and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR NITRATE AND NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER {Non-<letects reported as "BDL" or with a"<" are not acceptable.) 

All14 

Partial 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completep by DEP or DOH -attach notes as necessary) fl,_,. 
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: [ZJ Yes D No . . Replacement Sample or Report Requested (wc/e or g. ght~bove} 

Person Notified: Date Not1f1ed: DEPIDOH Rev1ew1ng Off1c1al: t_J 
~~~--~-------------

/ c /; ~/J c. Reporting Format 62-550-730 
Effective January 1995. Rev1sed February 2010 

Page 2 of 4 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
110 BAYVIEW BOULEVARD. OLDSMAR. FL 34677 B13-855-1 B44 FAXB13-B55-221 B 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.31 0(3) 

Reoort Number I Job ID: __ ...:.1.:...61.;.;;3;;.;:3.;;..70.:...-0.;;...;;..1 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L) (From Page 1),;...· -----­

Con tam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier• Analytical Lab 
ID Result Method MDL 

2450 Monochloroacetic Acid N/A uq/L 0.76 u EPA552.2 0.76 

2451 Dichloroacetic Acid N/A uq/L 3.6 EPA552.2 0.68 

2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A uq/L 4.0 EPA552.2 0.34 

2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A uq/L 0.33 u EPA552.2 0.33 

2454 Dibromoacetic Acid N/A uq/L 0.46 I EPA552.2 0.26 

2456 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 uq/L 8.06 EPA 552.2 0.26 

Con tam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier• Analytical Lab 
ID Result Method MDL 

2941 Chloroform N/A uq/L 10 EPA524.2 0.2 

2942 Bromoform N/A uq/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 

2943 Bromodichloromethane N/A uq/L 4.3 EPA 524.2 0.2 

2944 Dibromochloromethane N/A uq/L 1.8 EPA524.2 0.1 

2950 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 uq/L 16.1 EPA524.2 0.1 

Laboratories are required to adhere to minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131(b)(2)(iv). 
Chlorite regulatory MRL is applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii). 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ug/L MRL for bromate. 

*Qualifiers: 

U=Analyte was undetected. Indicated concentration is method detection limit. 
I=The reported value is between the laboratory method detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit. 

PWS ID (From Page 1)· 6530057 

Reg Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
MRL** Date Time Certification # 

2.0 9/29/16 23:04 E84129 

1.0 9/29/16 23:04 E84129 

1.0 9/29/16 23:04 E84129 

1.0 9/29/16 23:04 E84129 

1.0 9/29/16 23:04 E84129 

- 9/29/16 23:04 E84129 

Reg Analysis Analysis · DOH Lab 
MRL•• Date Time Certification # 
1.0 9/26/16 21:57 E84129 

1.0 9/26/16 21:57 E84129 

1.0 9/26/16 21:57 E84129 

1.0 9/26/16 21:57 E84129 

- 9/26/16 21:57 E84129 



FIX)HCert#E84567 FOR LAB USE ONLY 

N~ 74520 _ .-. .. 
~stHAIN OF CUSTODY ,.., 

PAGE-t OF f ~ID FLORIDA WATER LAB RECEIVED 

Client Name fl.J of VI" a.~ 
Address Pb. ~J< ll'\t!'. f../.Dl!J< ,.t 

Margaret RaJpaul, Director 
IOMwoodRd. 

Win.., Haven, FL 33880 

u+,/ ,/.,~r: 
Rl 

City: 1411-vt"bt ~( State: I=' l- ZIP: 33.,. 2.,.t) 

Phone 11(gb3) s-J 0 - /._~ .H:> 
FAX# 

Collected by: 1AJ1 l!!.v Pt/W..J-J- State Collected From: 

Sample ID Matrix /'Date Time Com!)'Grab Sample location 

1 fo!Jj 9htt 13zn t:.Nh L1.- 31So 2"~>sh..J . 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

CUSTODYTRA'J{J~ ~ 
Date cr}?-1([ G Time t·'f~t: Relinquished by 

Received by rr~~A£~-:~ry_-e Date 9 (ef ( { l.D Time {. 1'0 ('>-
J laboratory Remarks 

---

1-.-' 

~ 

Phone (863) 965-2540 
Fax(863)967-8601 

Toll Free 888-244-5657 

ZOib SEP 21 P J: ltb 

TESTS REQUIRED 

Analysis 

~ l tf6 o· 
o· ~ ~If ~ ~· ~ ;:. ~ "(< l/ " ~ 4<; Remarks 

¥~0'1 ~~ 
D~~~ D'()~\ 

f' ~ ~ ~ ~ 
ft., s- ~ 6 n s 7 

~livered Directly to lab 0 Shipped MATRIX CODES 

r{A" ~.c.-
GW- GROuND WATER 

Method of Shipment 
SW- SURFACE WATER 
SO- SOIL 

Containers Received 
I Sl- SLUDGE 
• WW --WASTE WATER 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
! 

I 
: 
: 

I 

I 

' I 

I 

I 



SUNRISE UTILITIES 

TTHM & HAAS TEST RESULTS 



RECEIVED 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

JAN 1 5 7.U16 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING 

System Name: __ ___::S"""u'"'n"-'ri""se"-'='U"'""til"""it,ie"'"s _______________ -PWS+G;-#: --B531739 

System Type (check one): ~Community 0Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

Address: Sun Acres Blvd 

City: Auburndale ZIP Code: 33823 

Phone# 863-510-1318 Fax#: ____________ _ E-Mail Address: ________________ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1 Sample Date: __ _,1..,2/~2""9,_,/1'-"5'----- Sample Time: __ 1~3"'":~15~__,_PM 

Sample Location (be specific) : L 1 - 2410 Thompson Location Code: _______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): .1:£ mg/L Field pH: 7.0 

Sample Type (Check Only One) Reason(sl for Sample (Check all tl1at apply) 

ODistribution ~Routine Compliance witl1 62-550 0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

[2JEntry Point (to Distribution) D Confinrnatlon of MCL Exceedance' 

0Composite of Multiple Sites'" 

0Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0Ciearance (permitting) 0Piant Tap (not for compliance will1 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 00fuer: __________________________________________________________ _ 

DMax ResidenC€ Time 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

·seo 62·550.500(6) for requ:,.en1an!s ~r.d restn~..:tions. 
And 62-550. 512(3) for nitrate or r.ltrit8 ~xcceda1ces 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

'"SPe 62-550.550(4) for mquir0'n~nls <md 
0ttacn a resJil' pAge fo· oach ~ito. 

1. _______ ..:.W~i~le::.zv-!.P-!.r~a~tt _______ _ 
(Print Name) 

--------"=Q::..tp~e!.!.r~a~to!.!.r _______ • do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Title) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature:~/J4 L~ Date: 12/29/15 

vCo<IIICU Uf.l"l<llVI 1f". __ ___:v::_-_,_l ::::O.l"-'1'----r-1 lUI It: tr. ____ _,00"'-.)"--<1-"--~"'-'-t-u-""E."-'0"-"::1'---------;:j,ampfef'S t-aX l'f: _______________ _ 

Sampler's E-mail'-: ____ _,w""ile""ypr..t<!>ra"-"tt....,@,.,n-"'e""ts.,c,.a.._pe"".""n""et.._ ______________________________ _ . 
ENTEReD 

Page I of 9 JAN 1 t Jnl~ 

AA 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: FTS Analytical Services Florida DOH Certification#: E84098 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/16 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET* 

Address: 5675 New Tampa Hwv. Ste. 1, Lakeland, FL 33815 Phone #: 863-646-8526 

Were any analyses subcontracted? [8']Yes 0No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): E871 002. E87688 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 12/29/15 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6531739 Sample Number (From Page 1): Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 522007-001 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 
OAII Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
0Nitrate 
0Nitrite 
0Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
ODioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0AII21 
0Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
[8]Trihalomethanes 
[8]Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
OBromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
OOtrly Composite** 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
0Partial 

I, Amy Atkins Project Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC) . 

... __ }, ./~"")\;:-.-\·\ -._;,_,. ,y _;--..::. 

Signature: _____ "-.)_·----------------------- Date: 01/13/16 

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 
report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-<letects reported as "BDL" or with a"<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:~YesONo Replacement Sample or Report Requeste 

Rcp01 ti1~9 Fonnct 62-550.730 
Effective .January 1995. Rev1sed February 2010 Page 2 of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.31 0(3) 

Report Number I Job ID: 522007-001 

Contam 
ID 

1009 

1011 

Contam 
ID 

2450 

2451 

2452 

2453 

2454 

2456 

Contam 
ID 

2941 

2942 

2943 

2944 

2950 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L): .1,1 

PWS ID (From Page 1):6531739 

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis Qualifier* Analytical Lab MDL 

Regulatory 
Result Method MRL** 

Chlorite 1000 IJg/L 20*** 

Bromate 10 IJg/L 5.0 or 1.o···· 

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis Qualifier* Analytical Lab MDL Regulatory 
Result Method MRL** 

Monochloroacetic Acid N/A IJg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 2.0 

Dichloroacetic Acid N/A IJg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

Trichloroacetic Acid N/A IJg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

Monobromoacetic Acid N/A IJg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

Dibromoacetic Acid N/A IJg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5) 60 IJg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 -

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis Qualifier* Analytical Lab MDL Regulatory 
Result Method MRL** 

Chloroform N/A IJg/L 0.220 u E524.2 0.220 1.0 

Bromoform N/A IJg/L 0.116 u E524.2 0.116 1.0 

Bromodichloromethane N/A IJg/L 0.174 u E524.2 0.174 1.0 

Dibromochloromethane N/A IJg/L 0.102 u E524.2 0.102 1.0 

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM} 80 IJg/L 0.102 u E524.2 0.102 -

Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv). 
Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132.(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii). 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 IJg/L MRL for bromate. 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

01/06/16 19:03 

01/06/16 19:03 

01/06/16 19:03 

01/06/16 19:03 

01/06/16 19:03 

01/06/16 19:03 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

01/05/16 18:24 

01/05/16 18:24 

01/05/16 18:24 

01/05/16 18:24 

01/05/16 18:24 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

t<eportm9 Forn1.:1t G2-f>50. ·;Jc 
Page 5 of 9 Effectiv~-: Januaty 19~15. Rev~~~e<i Febru::uy 2010 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E 

E 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

'Results n1us! be reporteci w1th appropr:Jte qualifiers in accordance .. ,oth Florida Administrative Cod<O Rule "2-1GO ·:·able 1 Re>ults qualified '.\ith A. F. H. N. 0 T. Z ?. • are unacc:lo:)t)t.!e for 
comph~qce v;:th G2-E5C f~(esults qua!i11cd wtth a J. 0. P or Y 1nu.:>: l;e a•:cornpanle1i by '.vnUen just!ficatJOn ;:tnti \.V<H Ue C'./?iluated en a case tJy case basis. To avo1d a monitorin~J v!:)lat\on ln?cceplable 
results must b:: replocr~d \\~F1 acceptJtjle results from santples collc:::tctj clunnq 1he same rnoniloring pcnod. 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Sunrise Utilities - --- --- PWS I. D.#: 6531739--

System Type (checK one): r8}Communfty ONontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

Address: Sun Acres Blvd 

City: Auburndale ZIP Code: 33823 

Phone#--~8~63~-~5~1~~13~1~8~----- Fax#: ____________ ___ E-Mail Address: _________________ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 2 Sample Date: ___ _,1..:::2'""/2'""9"-/1'""'5'------- Sample Time: __ ~13~:=2~5 __ P,_M 

Sample Location (be specific) : ___ --=L::2_-___:S=u~nrw:is>!!e~S~uct<p"='e.!.!rm-'-""a_,_,rk00ee.!_t _____ _ Location Code:, ________ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when repor:ing results fortrihalonnetf",anes and haloacetic acids): 1,£ mg!L Field pH: 7.0 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

0Distribution 

~Entry Point (to Distribution) 

0Piant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 

0Max Residence Time 

DAve Residence nme 

ON ear First Customer 

Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

[81Routine Compliance with 62-550 

0Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

0Composite of Multiple Sites·~ 

0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0Ciearance (permitting) 

OOther: ______________________________ _ 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

'-Se~ 52-550.500{6) ~or rRquin:rne:1ts &nd :est~:ctiu:u.~ 
f'\nd G2-55D.5-i2(3) ior ni~r~te or nitritt: cxGe:~C8ncn:~ 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

~WSt?s E2-55C.S50(-~) fer tD~Uiromcn!s nnd 
;.1.Hach a r~~sut:~ r~tv·- for e8ch ~ite. 

l, ______________ ~vv~,~·le~y~P~r~a~t1~---------------
(Prlnt Name) 

-------':O":'p=:-:e:..:.r.;::a,.::tD:..:.r ________ , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Title) 

that the above public water system and s pie collection information Is complete and correct. 

Signature: _____ ;:j--=-_J.o~r-~-'-~-"''------------------ Date: 12/29/15 

\.J'VIUIICU VfJCioOlUt tf". __ ;,:ov..!-1-"U""o.J'-'1---rtiUIIC ft". ____ _,u.,U,_,oJ'-'-v"-'._,"-!1-'""U'"-'L=>._,<>:<lc_._ _______ \JCIIII!-"GI .:r t··a.A "·----------------

Sampler's E-mail.,_: ____ _,w'-"i"-'le'-1-y..,p,_,ra,_,tt'-"'@~n""e""ts"'ca"""p""e'-'-.n""e"-t ---------------------------

Page I of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: FTS Analytical Services Florida DOH Certification#: E84098 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/16 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET• 

Address: 5675 New Tampa Hwv, Ste. 1, Lakeland, FL 33815 Phone #: 863-646-8526 

Were any analyses subcontracted? [Z~Yes 0No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): E871 002, E87688 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: _ ___,_12::.:/-=2-""9/c..:1"""5 ______ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6531739 Sample Number (From Page 1): 2 Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 522007-002 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 
OAII Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
ONitrate 
ONitrite 
0Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
0Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0AII21 
0Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
C8:1Trihalomethanes 
C8:1Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
OBromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
OQtrly Composite•• 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
0Partial 

I, Amy Atkins Project Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

}, 
,_/\ .. "t .... ';"~""<..~-"'·:\ -~ ...... -· ... >:-, 

Signature: ___________________________ _ Date: 01/13/16 

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 
report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non.(jetects reported as "BDL'' or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:liJYesONo ________ _ 

Person Notified: _____________ Date Notified:--------

Fr.-por:1ng Fo,.1nat 62-550_73C 
Eff~ctive .January 1995. Revi~-ed Febru:ny :2010 Page 2 of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.310(3) 

Report Number I Job ID: 522007-002 

Contam 
ID 

1009 

1011 

Contam 
ID 

2450 

2451 

2452 

2453 

2454 

2456 

Contam 
ID 

2941 

2942 

2943 

2944 

2950 

** ... 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L): .U 
PWS ID (From Page 1):6531739 

Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier* 
Analytical Lab MDL Regulatory 

Result Method MRL** 

Chlorite 1000 ~g/L 20*** 

Bromate 10 ~g/L 5.0 or 1.0**** 

Contam Name MCL Units Analysis 
Qualifier* 

Analytical 
Lab MDL 

Regulatory 
Result Method MRL** 

Monochloroacetic Acid N/A (Jg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 2.0 

Dichloroacetic Acid N/A (Jg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

Trichloroacetic Acid N/A (Jg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

Monobromoacetic Acid N/A (Jg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

Dibromoacetic Acid N/A (Jg/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 1.0 

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 ~g/L 1.0 u E552.2 1.0 -

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* 
Analytical Lab MDL 

Regulatory 
Result Method MRL** 

Chloroform N/A (Jg/L 0.220 u E524.2 0.220 1.0 

Bromoform N/A (Jg/L 0.116 u E524.2 0.116 1.0 

Bromodichloromethane N/A (Jg/L 0.174 u E524.2 0.174 1.0 

Dibromochloromethane N/A ~g/L 0.102 u E524.2 0.102 1.0 

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 IJQ/L 0.102 u E524.2 0.102 --

Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv). 
Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132.(b )(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii) . 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 !Jg/L MRL for bromate. 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

01/06/16 19:34 

01/06/16 19:34 

01/06/16 19:34 

01/06/16 19:34 

01/06/16 19:34 

01/06/16 19:34 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

12/31/15 18:40 

12/31/15 18:40 

12/31/15 18:40 

12/31/15 18:40 

12/31/15 18:40 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

f<epor1i"0 Formal G2-5!i0.73D 
Page 5 of 9 Effecliv'" ,];mu:Jry 1995. Rf'vised Febru::uy 20 10 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E 

E 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

,; ~esu!ts must he reoor1eci v.:ith approorinte oualitlers in <l CCorcb nce 'l.~lh Florida /\dmini$trati've Co(Je Rt :le ·)2- HJO. Tilble 1 Results auAlifiE(1 \V:h A .. F 1 ~ N. 0 . T. Z . ?. ~ . ~~ re unacceotah1e for 
con)phanc~ v;ttn G2-S50. Results qua.li1R~d w.th a J. ::~ ~--! . or ·r must Ue ~cr.ompa~1:ed b)' '}ll' Jtter: JU~L fic ;J~ i·.)n and \\'I ll Lit:: ~}valua ted on a Ca$C hy- c;.s;;~ oos1s . To aV0!~.1 ;."~ n1enitorir,p v1o!Bticn . un~t:::r.c~~ tClblc 
results must be repln ced vJi fh a::cept2bl(~ re~ults trorn sam~..les collected during the same 1non!to: in9 tH.:r'od 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be cc·mple!ed by sarnpler- plea5e type o r p•rnt rcg,h:y : 

System Narre ___ 5_~-~ [ ~~ t U-\ .\ l A ~e...~________ PWS 10 # ~[S/[§ iTJCJi~~. 
Systerr; Type (chec~ o"~' ~Community 

Address ?~-~~~!."~. __ S_~.k~!'"'>S!o.., -· 
0Nontrans•ent Noncommunity 

_ ~---::-.k_v rn..d~L~--~~-- -
Cr:y _ {i~_'.o-~t:.!'-_<iQo.\.£._-+_E_~ ----·-···-- --··· ZIP Code 

?'lo!"'c #~Ia~-- _$"1 D -{3l$ax # ---------------- ····-------·-·-- E-Mar! Address -----·------·- · ·· ····- - -·-·· . 

RECEIVED 
A?R 1 9 7.016 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler; l 
Sample Number ____ _ ____ Sample Date 3{ :1-I I ~ -··-- ····- · · _ .. Sample T 1me _\_~ 0. c:_ _____ AM@ 

Sample Location {be soee>tc\ L '1.- ;;l '-{ l o ___ .'II.o.om ~~Q_"\._ -----···--·- l.ocatron Code. _____ _ 

Drs:r>fectant Resrduai (R<"qu , ed whe~ repo•t·ng •esults for "'''"lcrne~anes arcc haloacetrc ac•ds)" l...i_ mg/ L Field pH 

CiD1sfr1b1it;on 

u r··,try roint ito o ,stnbution) 

[·-_]F'lilnt Tap (nol for compliance with 62-550) 

:~]Raw (at well 01 intakel 

~_jM.:JX He51dencc rw1e 

rlr\ve Resoclence T1mc 

, . ' 
: .. .. :Near First Custo'l1e• 

w.le.q 
!Pnnt Name) 

~Rou!rnc Con<pl1anc.e wrth 62 -550 

[]Confnnat,on of MCL Exceedance 

! __ jComposite of rvlult,ple Srtc,s 

llother -------·------

Sarnp:rng Procedure Used or Ott1er Comments 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

C:]Replac<?'....,P.rl! (of ,nvalidated S;:nr.ple) 

~Speeo <l l rnot fo· compl1ance w1th 62-550) 

L_jCiearcnce ( pE~r nHtt ing; 

---··· ··-··-····- - ·· -···- ·----

H
1

at t:~9a;:~:~8p~r~:(}~ :y!?:Jt~mple ccllection rn::,~::.:'fl is com-plete_:: __ co:rec~-
Date -----4Z.f3 /1 ~ 

Cer1ified0pera:or # C.~]~3\ __ Phone#~~ ~S'-O'Z-5'1 Samorer"sFax# _ _ . ____ _ __ _ 

Sampler's E-mail. "'-?..~\~~~-!.~±t-~ -"~}_s~-~- • "'~ -\-__ ---··--··---··--·-···-···-···· ···--···----····- ····-·-······ 
r.:·-
i ~NT~R~8 

· ~PR 2 H /li th 

.AA 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name:FTS Analytical Florida DOH Certification #: ----=E,_,8'-'4"""'0"""98,_ __ Certification Expiration Date:6/30/2016 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET* 

Address: ----~5~6~7~5~N~e~w~T~a~m~o~a~H~i~a~hw~a~v ____________________ _ Phone#: ____ ~8~63~-~6~46~-~s~52~6~------------------------

Were any analyses subcontracted? ~Yes 0No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): __ E871 002 __________ __ 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB' 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 03/28/16 14:45 

PWS JD (From Page 1): ___ ...:6::..::5::..::3:...;1:...:7-=3::..::9'-------Sample Number (From Page 1):L6C0301-02Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID:=L6=-C=03""'0"-1'-----

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 
DAII Except Asbestos 
DPartial 
0Nitrate 
DNitrite 
DAsbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
DAII Except Dioxin 
DPartial 
ODioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0AII21 
DPartial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
[8JTrihalomethanes 
[8J Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
DBromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
DOtrly Composite** 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
DPartial 

I, Amy Atkins Senior Project Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

\ 

Signature:_ 
:-\ ''~"''"'(\ 

•_, 
Date: ____ ....:4:ccl..c.;1 9"'"1.=.20,_1,_,6"---------

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, 
possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a"<'. are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be comreted by DEP or DOH-- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:~Yes DNo Replacement mple or Report Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above) 

Page 2 of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.31 0(3) 

Report Number I Job ID: L6C0301 _____ _ 

Con tam 
ID 

1009 

1 011 

Contam 
ID 

2450 

2451 

2452 

2453 

2454 

2456 

Contam 
ID 

2941 

2942 

2943 

2944 

2950 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L): 1.4 _______ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1}:6531739 __ __;_ __ _ 

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* Analytical Lab MDL 
Regulatory 

Result Method MRL** 

Chlorite 1000 11g/L 20*** 

Bromate 10 119/L 5.0 or 1 .o···· 

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* Analytical Lab MDL 
Regulatory 

Result Method MRL** 

Monochloroacetic Acid N/A (.lg/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 2.0 

Dichloroacetic Acid N/A (.lg/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Trichloroacetic Acid N/A 11g/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Monobromoacetic Acid N/A 11g/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Dibromoacetic Acid N/A 11Q/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 119/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 ---

Contam Name MCL Units Analysis 
Qualifier* 

Analytical 
Lab MDL 

Regulatory 
Result Method MRL** 

Chloroform N/A 11g/L 0.220 u u E 524P 0.220 1.0 

Bromoform N/A 119/L 0.116 u u E 524P 0.116 1.0 

Bromodichloromethane N/A 11Q/L 0.174 u u E 524P 0.174 1.0 

Dibromochloromethane N/A 119/L 0.102 u u E 524P 0.102 1.0 

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 119/L 0.102 u u E 524P 0.102 ---

Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv). 
Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132.(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii). 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 119/L MRL for bromate. 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

4/5/2016 1:06 

4/5/2016 1:06 

4/5/2016 1:06 

4/5/2016 1:06 

4/5/2016 1:06 

4/5/2016 1:06 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

3/30/16 17:36 

3/30/16 17:36 

3/30/16 17:36 

3/30/16 17:36 

3/30/16 17:36 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

Page 6 of 9 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E 

E 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to b" completed by s;;mpier- rte<Jse tvD~' or pri,llr,g bly> 

System Name $ vr-~ t \..) \-\\', -'t;c..~ ___________ PWS I D #. ~J:,5:L)[1~Qll1JfJJ 
System Type \Cnec~ or.e) ~'Comrnunrty L_iNontransient N::>ncomrnurrty ~Transrent Noncomr'lurllty 

fldcress _5_ .... ~--~-~-r:-~ __ _?_~~ d._._-:-,~'~ ~~ _':': _________________________________ _ 
City -~~'b~'f:~d~l~ ,_£~-- -------
Phone~~~\ .51~ -l~l~ Fax#· E-M;:;i! Address--------------

SAMPLE INFORMATION rto be completed by saP'plerr 

Sample Number ______________________ Samole Date -----4-t..J.~j(,., _________ _ 
Sampie Locat1on ibr, soecrf•c: J.-:1- Sv"'-,.-l'SC S v~f'lnp.rK£.,:1 ______________________ _ 

Disinfectant ReSidua! tRequ1rec ·.vner rep::·n~r~:; r(~~;_.J:s '0~ t'lhaiornethanes and ha1oacet'c C~:.i::ls j_LQ_ mg/L 

§an,Qig_T.YQe_l(,:he_ck. _On!y_Q~~ 

CD1stnbuflon 

L]Entry Porn! (to Distribut•on) 

~··.JP!~H1l T:..1p {'lot for compliance ... vith 62·.500} 

~]R<lW (at well or rntnkel 

']Max R<csldcncc Time 

j.t..ve F~esrdence Tane 

~out1ne Co'Twliance with !i2 550 

:·- konfrrrnation of MCL ExceedwKe 

~jCon1pcS!lt~ of Mu!t,ple S1tes 

[]0t11er ____ _ 

Sampi1ng Procedure Used or Other Cornrncn's 

_J~_3:Q ____ AM ~ <~: ·c., Oro 

Loca\Jon Code ______ _ 

Fieid pH 

[]Reo!acernent tot <rwalidated SamoleJ 

!!Spec:al (not for COfP~I:ance w1!h 62-550) 

f--lC!earance {pernn~t~ng) 

···- -·· -----······~-------------·-·-- --------------

---- \J_l_l_t--+1--p-(".:..-Pr..:...:t:...c,f,__a_rn_c) 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

----------· ________ ()_~{ilf~~------------' c!c i-JERE~W CERTIFY 
tPrin! ftl!e) 

that u~~9~,::~~epu{;X~sys{?~~cotlect1on into::atio~~ com~~~ar1d c:rrr)ct 

Cert.foed Opec.tm # C..~:21 .. ___ _Phooe#~3} loS\ -n.5 'i_ 
San'olers E-rnali ~-\ \.~d-~-c~·\4_ {t ()e.; S~_,_{\e...1..... .. 

Date __ ~1-~ In~----------------------------------
-~---Samplers Fax#-----·----·-· ··--------------



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly} 

Lab Name:FTS Analytical Florida DOH Certification #: E84098 Certification Expiration Date:6/30/2016 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET* 

Address: 5675 New Tampa Highway Phone#: ____ ~8~6~3-~6~4~6-~8~5~2~6 ________________________ ___ 

Were any analyses subcontracted? ~Yes 0No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): __ E871 002 _________ _ 

ATTACH DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab} Date Sample(s) Received: 03/28/16 14:45 

PWS ID {From Page 1): ___ _,6,_,5,_,3:..:.1..:..7.:3.:.9 ___________ Sample Number (From Page 1):l6C0301-02Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID:.::.L6=C=0,_,3'-"0'-'-1 __ _ 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. {Check all that apply): 

In organics 
DAII Except Asbestos 
DPartial 
ON it rate 
ON it rite 
DAsbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
DAII Except Dioxin 
DPartial 
DDioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0AII21 
DPartial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
rziTrihalomethanes 
rziHaloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
DBromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
DOtrly Composite** 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
DPartial 

I, Amy Atkins Senior Project Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name} (Print Title} 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC}. 

Signature: ___ Date: __ ...:4o:c/-"19"'/.=2"'-01_,_,6"------

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, 
possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample. and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BOL" or w1th a .. < •. are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH --attach notes as necessary} 

S,;£;~~:,~~:'~7~•~,;c~:B:~:::::,.::::•::::'''r!JY" 0No ______ P_a_g_c _
2 
"~~lacemd:O:ort Requested '"'"'" "'"'""' '""'''' ·•~•> 

'i/11 /J ~ 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.31 0(3} 

Report Number I Job ID: L6C0301 _____ _ 

Contam 
ID 

1009 

1011 

Contam 
ID 

2450 

2451 

2452 

2453 

2454 

2456 

Contam 
ID 

2941 

2942 

2943 

2944 

2950 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L}:1.0 _______ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1):6531739 _____ _ 

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* 
Analytical 

Lab MDL 
Regulatory 

Result Method MRL** 

Chlorite 1000 11g/L 20*** 

Bromate 10 llg/L 5.0 or 1.0 .. ** 

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* 
Analytical 

Lab MDL 
Regulatory 

Result Method MRL** 

Monochloroacetic Acid N/A 11g/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 2.0 

Dichloroacetic Acid N/A 11g/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Trichloroacetic Acid N/A 11g/L 0.00104 E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Monobromoacetic Acid N/A 11g/L 0.001 u u E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Dibromoacetic Acid N/A 11g/L 0.00126 E 552.2 0.001 1.0 

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5} 60 11g/L 0.00230 E 552.2 0.001 ---

Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* 
Analytical 

Lab MDL 
Regulatory 

Result Method MRL** 

Chloroform N/A 11g/L 0.240 I E 524P 0.220 1.0 

Bromoform N/A 11g/L 1.74 E 524P 0.116 1.0 

Bromodichloromethane N/A 11g/l 0.190 I E 524P 0.174 1.0 

Dibromochloromethane N/A IJ.g/L 0.480 I E 524P 0.102 1.0 

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM} 80 11g/L 2.65 E 524P 0.102 ---

Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b}(2}(iv}. 
Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132.(b}(2}(i}(B} and (b}(2}(ii} . 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 11g/L MRL for bromate. 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

4/5/2016 11 :36 

4/5/2016 11 :36 

4/5/2016 11 :36 

4/5/2016 11 :36 

4/5/2016 11 :36 

4/5/2016 11 :36 

Analysis Analysis 
Date Time 

3/30/16 18:04 

3/30/16 18:04 

3/30/16 18:04 

3/30/16 18:04 

3/30/16 18:04 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E 

E 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

E87688 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

E871002 

;:~c~=J r :nr; Fr_;: p~~n •'3~· j:.<'. /~3(\ 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL. LABORATORIES, INC. 
110 SAYVIEWBOULEVARO, OLDSMAR.FL 34877 813-855-'iS~ FAX813-S55-2218 

Aorida Department of Environmental P.-otecfion 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION {to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly} 

Mid florida Water lab 

Sunrise Utilities 

System Name: Sunrise Utilities 
PWSI.O. #: GJEJGJ~0GJGJ 

System Type (check one): [RJ Community 0 Non1raJ'Isient Noncommun~ty 0 Transient Nonoommunity 

Address: Slats Road 542 West 

City: Auburndal-e Zip Code: 33823 

Phone: (863) 42H827 Fa."<.: 
E-Mail Address: ufllitycoosullant@yahoo. <:om 

SA.MPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1608458-01 Sample Date: 6/21,'16 Sample Time: 6:3D pm AM ~ (Circle One) 

Sample Location (be specific): L-2 Sunrise Supermarket Localion Code: 

Disinfection Resid ua1 (Required when reporting results ror 1rihalomethanes and haloacetlc a<:ids): 0.5 mgJt Field pH: 7.0 ---
Samcfe Tvpe (Check Only One) 

D Dlstrioolion 

Reason fs l for Sample fCheck all ttl at apply) 

~ P.&i'lt fto Di.rtrffi\lljon} u -·--'<.,/-'"'V\.7 ; 

0 Plant Tap (not for compliance v~th 62-55!J) 

0 Raw (at weU or (ntake) 

0 Max. Residence lime 

0 Ave. Residence Time 

0 Near Fim C\Jstomer 

0 Routlne Compllanoe with 62-551) 

D Coofirmation of MCL Exoeedanceo• 

O Composite of MuiUple Sites •• 

0 Other: 

SamplillQ Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

• See 62-550.500{6)1or requirements and roslliclions. 
And 62-550.5.12(3) for nilrato or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATIO~ 

I, ----------!..!W~ile=..tV...!.Pr.!-"att"'------- , 0 .1/t!_CIIfC. f-, r{__ 
(Print Name) 1 (Print Trtle) 

D 
D 

Replacement {of Invalidated Sample) 

Spedal {oot lbr compliance with ~2-550) 

O Clearance (permlltil'li,J) 

•• See 62-550,500(4) lor requirements and 
attach a results paije lor each slle 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

Dale: '? //~?, 
I 

Signature: 

Certified Operator #: 

Sampler's E-Mall: 

Reporting Format 62~'550·730 
Effective JanueJY 1995. Revised February 2010 

Page 1 of 4 

Sampler's Fax #:: 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 10 SAY'v1E\N BOULF.VARO. OLDSMAR. FL. 3.aS77 813-855-1 84Ll FAX 8\3-855-2.218 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Southern Analytical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E84129 Certification Explrat1on Date: 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET• 

Address: 110 Bayview B!vd Oldsmar,FL 34677 Phone: (813) 85S-tS44 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 0 Yes ~No If yes, please PfOVidit DOH certification n!.lmtler{s): 

Mid Florida Water Lab 

Sunrise Utilities 

061'30120\6 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTP.ACTED LAs• 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 00/2312016 

P\VS ID (From Page 1): 6531739 Sample Number (From Page 1): 1608458-01 Lab Assigned Raport # or Job I D: 160S458.{)1 
-------------------------

Groop(s} Analyzed & Resulfs attached for compli11noo with Chapter 62-550, F .A. C. (Check all that appr;): 

lnornanlcs Synthetic Ornanics Volatile Oraanics Disinfection B~l1!oducts Radionyclides Secondaries 

~ 
All 'Except for Asbestos 

Partial 

Nitrate 

t~ilrite 

Asbestos 

~MW All Except Dlo~n 

Partial 

Dioxin Only 

8 All21 ~ Toho-~oo~ B Single Sample B Partial Haloaoefic Acids Qlrly Composite 

Chlorite 

Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Laborarory Director do HEREBY CERTIFY 
------~----------~(~P7rim7:1i~Ue7)-----------------

I, Francis L Daniels 

(Print Name) 

!hat all aHached analytical data are correct and unless noted mee.t an requirements of the lllati':lnal Erwironrrtefltal Laboratory Accooitation Conference (NElAC). 

Signature: Date: 07ft312016 

• Failure 1o provide a valid and current Rorida DOH lab (,"i!rtilication number and a current Ana!yte Sheet for !he attached analysis results wm result in rejection of the 

report possible enroroement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of lhe DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please pruviile radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter_ 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION lS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR NITRATE AND NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON·DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WlTH A "\r QUALIFIER {!oloAo(let«<s rl!l)orted as "SOL • or with a "<' are nol acceptable.) 

A!l14 

Partial 

Sample Collection & Analysis SaUsfactory: Ill Yes 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Reques!OO (dme or · II t g~ al>;)V&} 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be compte~ by DEP or DOH - atlach notes as necessary) m 
Person Notllied: Date No1i!ied: DEP/DOH Revievling Official: L~~ 

~~~~--------------

7/;'1/;~ ReprJrtfng Fomat 62-550-730 
Effective January 1995. Revised Februal'; 20f0 

Page 2 of4 



JfJi MID FLDRIDA WATER U>.B FDOH CERTIFICATION # E84567 
8 Oakwood Road, Winter Haven , FL 33880 

Phone: (863) 965-2540 Fax: (863) 967-8601 Toll Free (888) 244-5657 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY Florida DOH Certification#: E84567 
Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/16 
Address: 8 OAKWOOD ROAD . WINTER HAYEN FL -33880. Phone #: 863-965-2540 
Were any analyses subcontracted X Yes No 
If yes, Please provide DOH certification number(s) E84129 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB 

ANALYSIS INFORMATIONtobecompleted by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 06/22/16 

PWS 10 from page1: 653-1739 Sample Number: 1606057 4 

SUBMISSION# 1608458-01 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 
D All (Except Abestos) 

D Partial 
D Nitrate 
D Nitrite 
D Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
D Partial 
0Dioxin Only 

LAB CERTIFICATION, 

Volatile Organic 
D All21 
D Partial 

Margaret Raipaul (Contact Person) 

(Print Name) 

Disinfection Byproducts 
~ Trihalomethanes 
~ Haloacetic Acids 
D Sulphate 
D Total dissolved solids 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
D Partial 

Radionuclides 
D Single sample 

Oat~y Composite .. 

DIRECTOR 

(Print Title) 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: /McLI\_()t~ QCtt£_c'-'-f:" Date: ?-{ '3 / t0 
\ ~ j 

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached 
analysis results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to 
sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 
CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE NITRITE MCL EXCEDANCES 

NON-DETECTES ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non detects reported as "BDL"or with a"<" are not 
acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH-attach notes as necessary) 
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes 0No 

Replacement Sample(s) Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above) Person Notified: 

Date Notified: 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 

Page4_ of 1:r!J / 



_j 
q 
u ..... 
I­
> 

~ 
<[ 

z 
a:: 
~ 
1-
:J 
0 
(JJ 

co 
.-I 
C'l 
C'l 
LD 
LD 
m 
("() 
..... 
m 

.. 
C'l 
Q 

SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
110 BAYVIE\N BOULEVARD. OLDSMAR, FL 34677 81 3-85!5·1 B<Ul FAK813-855-22'1 8 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Reoort Number l Job ID: __ 1""'6-.Dll..;..4...;;5..;;;.B-....;;D...;..1 O!SlNFECTJON BYPROOUCTS 
62-550.310(3) Disinfectant Residual (mg/1.} (Frm~ Paqe 1 )·:._ ___ __,0::,;.5~ 

Con lam Contam Name MCL Unils Analysis Qualifier" Analytical Lab 
ID Result Method MDL 

2450 MollOChiDroacetic Acid NfA ugiL 0.76 u EPA552.2 0.76 

2451 Didlloroaootic Acid NfA ug/L 2.6 EPA552.2 0.68 

2452 Trlchloroacetlc Aeid N•'A uqll 2.8 EPA552..2 0.34 

2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A ugiL 0.33 u EPA552.2 0.33 

2454 Dil:lromo!lcetic A<:id N/A ug,'L 0.48 I EPA552.2 1>.26 

2456 Total HaloaceticAcids (HAAS) 60 ogll. S.BB EPA552.2 0.26 

Con tam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier• Analytical Lab 
ID Result Method MDL 

2941 Chlcrofoon NIA u~IL 7.8 EPA524.2 0.2 
2942 Bromoform N{A ug/L 0.2 u EPAS24.2 {).2 

2943 Bromodichlorornelhane N/A ug/L 4.0 EPA524.2 D.2 

2944 Dibromochlorometnane WA ug!t 1.8 EPA524.2 0.1 

2950 Tolal Tritlalometha.nes (TTHM) 80 ug/L 13.6 EPA524.2 0.1 

Laboratories are required to adhere to m inimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 4Q CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv). 

Chlorite regulatory MRL is applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141 .132(b)(2)(i){B) and (h){2){ii). 
laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ugiL MRLfor bromate. 

•Qualifiers: 

U=Analyte was un:letected. indicated C'Zilt:enlrallon ls me!hcrl detection lirtit. 
I"TIIIl reported value Is between the labocatory method deteeljon ~mit an<l the labcralory prat:tical quanmauon Qmft. 

Page 3 of4 

PWS ID (From 'Page 1J·---...:6;;:5.::..31.:..:7..=.39=... 

Reg Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
MRL .... Date Time Certification # 

2 .0 7/5/16 18:03 EB4129 
1.0 7/5116 18:03 ES4129 

1.0 715/16 18:03 E84129 

1.0 7!5.'16 18:(}3 EB412.9 
1.{) 7/5ff6 18:03 EM129 

- 7.'5116 18:03 E84129 

Reg Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
MRL•· Dale 1ime Certification # 
1.0 6!23116 23:15 E84129 

1.0 6123/16 23:15 E84129 

1.Q 6123/16 23:1-'i EB4129 
1.1} 6,'23/16 23:15 1:84129 

- 6123/16 23:15 E84129 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
110 BAYVIEW BOULEVARD, OUOSMAR, FL 34677 B13-B55-1844 FAX 813-855-8218 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: _s_u_nn_·s_e_u_t_m_tie_s _________________________ PWS 1.0. #: 

System Type (check one): [8] Community D Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

Address: State Road 542 West 

City: Auburndale Zip Code: 33823 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Sunrise Utilities 

Phone: (863) 421-6827 Fax: 
~~--------- E-Mail Address: utilityconsultant@yahoo.com 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1613371-01 Sample Date: 9/19/16 Sample Time: 4:30pm AM ~ (Circle One) 

Sample Location (be specific): L 1 - 241 0 Thompson Location Code: 

Disinfection Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): /. 2- mg/L Field pH: 

Reason (s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

D Entry Point (to Distribution) 

0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

D Raw (at well or intake) 

~ Max. Residence Time 

0 Ave. Residence Time 

D Near First Customer 

~ Routine Compliance with 62-550 

D Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

D Composite of Multiple Sites •• 

0 Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

• See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.5.12(3) lor nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICAT19N 
I, ----------Wl=le..,y'-'P-'ra,.tt.,_________ • (2_4¢ rttt-h_ ~ 

(Print Name)f (Print Title) 

ection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: Date: 

Certified Operator #: 

Sampler's E-Mail: 

Reporting Format 62-550-730 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 

Page 1 of7 

D Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

D Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

D Clearance (permitting) 

•• See 62-550.500(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

Sampler's Fax#: 

ENTERED 
OCT 2 1 2015 

AA 

RECEIVED 
OCT f 7 2016 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINJ:r:DIU-



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
',' .. 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Mid Florida Water Lab 

Sunrise Utilities 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Southern Analytical Laboratories. Inc. Florida DOH Certification #: E84129 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2017 
--------~--------------------

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET* 

Address: 110 Bayview Blvd Oldsmar,FL 34677 Phone: (813) 855-1844 

Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes ~No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB. 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 09/22/2016 

PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 6531739 Sample Number (From Page 1 ): 1613371-01 Lab Assigned Report It or Job ID: 1613371-01 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorqanics Stnthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Bj'Qroducts Radionuclides Secondaries 

All Except for Asbestos 

Partial 

Nitrate 

Nitrite 

Asbestos 

~AII30 All Except Dioxin 

Partial 

Dioxin Only 

B All21 ~ T<ih•lomoth"" B Single Sample B Partial Haloacetic Acids Otrly Composite 

Chlorite 

Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Francis L Daniels Laboratory Director do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Acceditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 10/04/2016 

Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analys1s results will result in rejection of the 

report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR NITRATE AND NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER (Non-<letecls reported as "BDL" or with a"<" are not acceptable.) 

All14 

Partial 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be compte~ by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: ~ Yes D No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or hit'Jht M(s) a~ove) 
Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: {Jii.,.;j/---

~~~~~--~---------

/ (; /! ~ /1 ?· Report1ng Format 62-550-730 
Effect1ve January 1995. Revised February 2010 

Page 2 of 7 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
110 BAYVIEW BOULEVARD, OLDSMAR, FL 34677 B13-B55-1 B44 FAX B13-855-2218 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.31 0(3) 

Reoort Number I Job ID:. __ ..:1.::.6.:.:13::::3~7..:..1-0~1 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L) (From Page 1):...· ------

Contam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier• Analytical Lab 
ID Result Method MDL 

2450 Monochloroacetic Acid NIA uq/L 0.76 u EPA552.2 0.76 

2451 Dichloroacetic Acid NIA uq/L 4.4 EPA 552.2 0.68 

2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A uq/L 4.8 EPA552.2 0.34 

2453 Monobromoacetic Acid NIA uq/L 0.33 u EPA 552.2 0.33 

2454 Dibromoacetic Acid NIA uq/L 0.78 I EPA 552.2 0.26 

2456 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 uq/L 9.98 EPA 552.2 0.26 

Contam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier• Analytical Lab 
ID Result Method MDL 

2941 Chloroform N/A uq/L 16 EPA524.2 0.2 

2942 Bromoform NIA uq/L 0.2 I EPA524.2 0.2 

2943 Bromodichloromethane N/A uq/L 8.0 EPA524.2 0.2 

2944 Dibromochloromethane N/A uq/L 3.4 EPA524.2 0.1 

2950 Total Trihalomethanes (TIHM) 80 uQIL 27.6 EPA524.2 0.1 

Laboratories are required to adhere to minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131(b)(2)(iv). 
Chlorite regulatory MRL is applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii). 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ug/L MRL for bromate. 

·aualifiers: 

U=Analyte was undetected. Indicated concentration is method detection limit. 
I=The reported value Is between the laboratory method detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limH. 

1")1.1~ 

111~11 ~ 
, 1 a-11' ~ 

3 [ a1ll ~ -

fd-/d~,, ~ __. 

/.;flM I b- 23 
Page 3 of7 

PWS ID (From Page 1): ___ .;;6.::.53=..1:.:.7.::.39=-

Reg Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
MRL"" Date Time Certification # 
2.0 9129116 23:26 E84129 

1.0 9/29/16 23:26 E84129 

1.0 9129116 23:26 E84129 

1.0 9/29/16 23:26 E84129 

1.0 9129/16 23:26 E84129 

- 9129/16 23:26 E84129 

Reg Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
MRL•• Date Time · Certification # 
1.0 9126/16 22:29 E84129 

1.0 9/26/16 22:29 E84129 

1.0 9126116 22:29 E84129 

1.0 9126/16 22:29 E84129 

- 9/26116 22:29 E84129 

OCT 2 1 2015 

AA] 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 1 0 BAYVIEW BOULEVARD, OLDSMAR, FL 34677 813-855-1 844 FAX 813-855-221 8 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUB.LIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Sunrise Utilities PWS 1.0.#: 

System Type (check one): [8] Community 0 Nontransient Noncommunity D Transient Noncommunity 

Address: State Road 542 West 

City: Auburndale Zip Code: 33823 

Mid Florida Water Lab 

Sunrise Utilities 

Phone: (863) 421-6827 Fax: 
E-Mail Address: utilityconsultant@yahoo.com 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1613371-02 Sample Date: 9/19/16 Sample Time: 4:45pm AM ~ (Circle One) 

Sample Location (be specific): L2 - Sunrise Supermarket Location Code: 

Disinfection Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): /t D mg/L Field pH: 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

D Distribution 

Reason lsl for Sample (Check all that apply) 

D Entry Point (to Distribution) 

D Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

D Raw (at well or intake) 

0 Max. Residence Time 

0 Ave. Residence Time 

D Near First Customer 

~ Routine Compliance with 62-550 

D Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

D Composite of Multiple Sites •• 

0 Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

• See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.5.12(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICAT~ 
I. ---------..:.W!:.ulellO;yL.JP..:.ra2ltt01.-_______ • "~~ 

(Print Name) ~ (Print TIUe) 

D Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

D Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

D Clearance (permitting) 

•• See 62-550.500(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

::~:~:r:~ove public water z:;em ~rmation is complete and correct. Date: //~ ~ 

~::::~:;~:~ #: o;;__..::~o~~+--- Phoo: /$ it?;e/Jt"a,Re' -Jp.;.l~;~s ... FL.ax ... l.r,. """"',c:;;..;_ =_ .__ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_-_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ 

Reporting Format 62-550-730 ¥ 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 

Page 4 of7 

Ld-



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES. INC. 
110 BAYVIEW BOULEVARD, OLDSMAR, FL 34677 813-855-1844 FAX 813-855-2218 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Southern Analytical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: EB4129 Certification Expiration Date: 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET' 

Address: 11 0 Bayview Blvd Oldsmar,FL 34677 Phone: (813) 855-1844 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 0 Yes ~No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 

Mid Florida Water Lab 

Sunrise Utilities 

06/30/2017 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB' 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 09/22/2016 

PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 6531739 Sample Number (From Page 1 ): 1613371-02 Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 1613371..()2 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Bvoroducts Radio nuclides Secondaries 

~ 
::~:~pt for Asbestos 

Nitrate 

Nitrite 

Asbestos 
~

A1130 
All Except Dioxin 

Partial 

Dioxin Only 

D A1121 
D Partial ~ 

Trihalomethanes 

Haloacetic Acids 

Chlorite 

Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

D Single Sample 

D Qtrly Composite 
D A1114 
D Partial 

Laboratory Director do HEREBY CERTIFY 
------~----------~(=P~rin~t~Ti~,t~~)~----------------

I, Francis I. Daniels 

(Print Name) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Acceditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 10/04/2016 

Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR NITRATE AND NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a"<'' are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be compl~ by DEP or DOH -attach notes as necessary) ~ 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: ~ Yes D No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or hi li t gr up ) a~e) 

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: L....-1 
~~~~--~~---------

Reporting Format 62-550-730 /6 / ~ jJ (. 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 

Page 5 of 7 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES. INC. 
11 0 BAYVIEW BOULEVARD, OLDSMAR, FL 34677 81 3-855-1844 FAX 813-855-221 8 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.310(3) 

Reoort Number I Job 10: __ ....;.1..;;.61.;.;3;.;;3""7"-1-0..;.2;;. 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L) (From Page 1):..· ------

Con tam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier* Analytical Lab Reg 
ID Result Method MDL MRL*• 

2450 Monochloroacetic Acid N/A u~/L 0.76 u EPA552.2 0.76 2.0 

2451 Dichloroacetic Acid N/A u~/L 8.2 EPA552.2 0.68 1.0 

2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A uo/L 5.8 EPA 552.2 0.34 1.0 

2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A uo/L 0.33 u EPA552.2 0.33 1.0 

2454 Dibromoacetic Acid N/A uo!L 0.87 I EPA552.2 0.26 1.0 

2456 Total HaloaceticAcids (HAAS) 60 u~/L 14.87 EPA552.2 0.26 -
Con tam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier• Analytical Lab Reg 

ID Result Method MDL MRL•* 

2941 Chloroform N/A uo/L 24 EPA524.2 0.2 1.0 

2942 Bromoform N/A uo/L 0.3 I EPA524.2 0.2 1.0 

2943 Bromodichloromethane N/A uo/L 12 EPA524.2 0.2 1.0 

2944 Dibromochloromethane N/A uo/L 5.2 EPA 524.2 0.1 1.0 

2950 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 u~/L 41.5 EPA524.2 0.1 -

Laboratories are required to adhere to minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131(b)(2)(iv). 

Chlorite regulatory MRL is applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii). 
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ug/L MRL for bromate. 

•Qualifiers: 

U=Analyte was undetected. Indicated concentration is method detection limit. 
I=The reported value is between the laboratory method detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit. 

~,Q~s 
q(t q/1 ~ 

(,/?.'''(,-
3/)7,, ~-

f?..,/7./1 /!( -

PWS ID (From Page 1):. ___ ..::6:.::::53:..1;..:7.:::3.::.9 

Analysis Analysis 

Date Time 

9/29/16 23:48 

9/29/16 23:48 

9/29/16 23:48 

9/29/16 23:48 

9/29/16 23:48 

9/29/16 23:48 

Analysis Analysis 

Date Time 

9/26/16 23:00 

9/26/16 23:00 

9/26/16 23:00 

9/26/16 23:00 

9/26/16 23:00 

14- ~~ 
;.<6~ 
• 6 6'1.. ") 

¢ ----

DOH Lab 
Certification # 
E84129 

E84129 

E84129 

E84129 

E84129 

E84129 

DOH Lab 
Certification # 
E84129 

E84129 

E84129 

E84129 

E84129 



~~/ CHAIN OF CUSTODY 11'"' DHRSPERMIT #E84567 

N~ 62979 -" Ill HRS-QA#9710NC-181 

. ~ 

PAGE_L_oF!__ MID FLORIDA WATER LAB 

Client Name 5LDin o/"\.C.. ~ 
Address 5\Pv-.. A c.. ore.~ 

Margaret Rajpaul, Director 
8 Oakwood Rd. . 

Winter Haven, FL 33880 

l) +. l.f.1e c:: 

~t_u} 
City: f\ v b \.J\1'-v\. L \ 't' State: F l ZIP: 3~1f.~n 
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'-

FAX# 
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lA. 1 
I l P__,\.1 PJ/'da 1-f-! I Collected by: State Collected From: 

! Sample ID : .. 1atri1 Date Time Cof'lp/Grab Sample Location 

i 1 &w lq(,q, '11 /b3D I C,.ro~ L!l- :J.L{IO Th .... 
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d 2 1/:;.(N Cfltq In f~l/,C} lkt'r(~ L ~- "2hH\rtc.~· ~.,~ 

II 3 • • I 

4 
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10 
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14 
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CUSTODY TRANrJ~ ~ q( 2)1 (, ~~ 
Date ' Time 

II 

Phone (863) 965-2540 
Fax (863) 967-8601 

Toll Free 888-244-5657 

Analysis 

~ <Y 
o· ~ 
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p w s 

fo s 

[J Delivered Directly to Lab 

FOR LAB USE ONLY 
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R ~CF!'\lFO ..__ J- . ~-

ZOib SEP 21 P 1: llb 
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D Shipped MATRIX CODES 
GW- GROUND WATER 1 ~;~·c·-Relinquished by 

'1/tf; .. ,· r(J._)iL ( r...• t ·(&(' l~~- )d SW- SURFACE WATER Received by 1 ·II ; ·' - ·- Date Time Method of Shipment .. 
I SO-SOIL · 
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II 
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